

CT No. 3/18

Diwakar Singh Vs. Insp. Harish Kumar & Ors.

12.11.2018

Present: Sh.Praveen Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant along with complainant in person.
Arguments on the application u/s 311 Cr. P.C
heard.

Considering the nature of the complaint as well as
the stage of the matter, the application in hand is hereby
disposed of as allowed. However, it is being made clear that
only one opportunity shall be given to the complainant.

Be listed for presummoning evidence on
17.12.2018.

(Raghubir Singh)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD Delhi
12.11.2018 (A)