

CT Case No. 3/2018
DIWAKAR SINGH
Vs.
INSPECTOR HARISH KUMAR

26.11.2021

Present: Sh. Munni Lal, Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant.
Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for other respondents.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for complainant that revision petition is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Since criminal revision petition is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, accordingly, this case is adjourned.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.01.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
26.11.2021