

Ct Cases No. 3/2018
Diwakar Singh Vs. Inspector Harish Kumar

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in view of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 15.01.2022.

07.01.2022

Present: Sh. Munni Lal, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Revision petition still stated to be pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and same is fixed for 11.02.2022.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.02.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
07.01.2022