

04.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the six accused are produced from J/C.
Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Sachin @ Ankit, Sagar @ Kapil, Suresh & Rahul @
Tinku.
Sh. Himanshu Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan and
Amit @ Lalit.
Sh. Gaurav Kochar, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
IO is also present.

1. Witnesses namely Dharmender @ Monu and Omkar are
present for cross examination. Cross examination of PW1 Dharmender @
Monu and PW2 Omkar concluded.

2. Ld. Counsels for accused submit that they will take their
stand on next date of hearing regarding admission of statements of formal
witnesses and documents prepared by them(witnesses at serial No. 4, 6, 8,
11,12, 15 and 16).

3. Now, witnesses be summoned as per the following
schedule:-

i). 19.01.2023 - witnesses at serial No.3 and 7, as per
list of witnesses.

ii). 21.01.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.11.2022