

19.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Four accused are produced from J/C.  
Accused Sagar and Sachin are present on court bail.  
Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for all accused  
persons except accused Lalit and Pawan @ Pahelwan.  
Complainant with Sh. R. K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel.

1. PW 3 Inspector Manish Kumar is present, examined,  
cross-examined and discharged.
2. PWHC Anil Kumar is stated to be on leave.
3. Put up for PE on 21.01.2023 i.e the date already fixed.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
19.01.2023