

21.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R.K. Kochar, Ld. Counsel for complainant with
complainant Omkar.

Accused Sagar @ Kapil and Sachin @ Ankit are
present on court bail with Sh. Lalit Sharma, proxy counsel.

Remaining accused are not produced from JC.

There are some other accused persons are in JC in the
present matter. They are not produced from JC due to Republic Day
arrangements. Issue production warrants against all the remaining
accused persons for NDOH.

Witness HC Vijender is present but he is discharged
unexamined for today as remaining accused persons are not present.
He is bound down for NDOH i.e. 25.05.2023.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

1. 25.05.2023 for evidence of witness HC Vijender and witness at
serial no. 6 as per the list of witness. Summons be not issued for
witness HC Vijender as he is bound down.
2. 08.06.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 3 and 13 as per
the list of witnesses.
3. 13.07.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly. IO and MHC(M) shall remain
present on all dates of hearings.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.01.2023