

CT Case No. 3/2018
Diwakar Singh Vs. Inspector Harish Kumar

23.03.2023

Present: Sh. Parveen Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for complainant
with complainant.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Respondent in person.

Ld. Counsel for complainant has submitted that criminal
revision petition is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Since criminal revision is pending before the Hon'ble
High Court of Delhi, accordingly case is adjourned for 19.04.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.03.2023