

CT Case no. 03/18
Diwakar Singh Vs. Insp. Harish Kumar & Ors.
PS Gokal Puri

31.07.2023

Present: Complainant Diwakar Singh in person.

The record shows that summoning order of the respondent was stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and the NDOH before Hon'ble High Court is 20.11.2023. Accordingly, put up on 05.01.2024.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
31.07.2023