

CT Cases 3/2018
Diwakar Singh v. Insp. Harish Kumar and others

20.01.2025

Present: HC Diwakar Singh, complainant in person.
Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.

It is submitted by complainant that the matter is stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Attention of the court is drawn to order dated 03.04.2019, wherein it is mentioned that order dated 08.03.2019 summoning the petitioners shall remain stayed.

In the circumstances, as matter has stayed, put up for further proceedings on 22.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.01.2025