

CT Cases 3/2018

DIWAKAR SINGH Vs. INSPECTOR HARISH KUMAR

03.08.2026

Present: Complainant with Sh. Vijay Kr. Goel, Ld. counsel.

Copy of order of Hon'ble Delhi High Court is filed by which the proceedings filed before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court by respondent has been dismissed.

As the stay on the proceedings of this Court has been lifted and the proceedings stands dismissed, let the respondent be summoned in terms of order dt. 08.03.2019 for the NDOH.

Put up on **15.09.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.08.2026/nk