

1 CT Cases 355/2020

MANOJ KUMAR Vs. DIGITAL FASHION STUDIO /0 (Shakarpur)

14.08.2026

Present: Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld. counsel for complainant.
Accused Harsh Gangadhar in person.
Accused Gauri Gangadhar absent.
Sh. Prabhsimar Singh, Ld. counsel for both accused.

Oral request for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Gauri Gangadhar made. Heard. In the interest of justice, the same is allowed only for today.

It is jointly submitted that the matter may be referred for mediation for exploring the possibility of settlement.

In view of above, matter is referred for mediation. **Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Branch (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi today itself at 11:00 a.m.**

Put up for report before this court on **05.10.2026**.

(RINKU JAIN)
ACJM (EAST)/KKD/DELHI
14.08.2026